

City of Naples

22-002 Directional Drill Services - Naples Beach Restoration & Water Quality Improvement Project - RFP 1/10/2022 Page 1 of 1

RESPONDENTS

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

	Michelle Baines		Brad Hefner		Andrew Holland		Thomas Meyer		Bob Middleton		TOTAL POINTS	OVERALL RANK
	SCORE	96	SCORE	81	SCORE	69	SCORE	80	SCORE	98		
DBE Management LLC dba DBE Utility Services	RANK	1	RANK	3	RANK	4	RANK	1	RANK	1		1
	POINTS	4	POINTS	2	POINTS	1	POINTS	4	POINTS	4	15	
	SCORE	85	SCORE	84	SCORE	82	SCORE	60	SCORE	90		
The HDD Company, Inc. A Corporation of Oregon	RANK	4	RANK	2	RANK	2	RANK	4	RANK	4		4
	POINTS	1	POINTS	3	POINTS	3	POINTS	1	POINTS	1	9	
	SCORE	94	SCORE	75	SCORE	72	SCORE	75	SCORE	97		
Michels Directional Crossings, a Division of Michels Corporation	RANK	2	RANK	4	RANK	3	RANK	2	RANK	2		3
	POINTS	3	POINTS	1	POINTS	2	POINTS	3	POINTS	3	12	
	SCORE	89	SCORE	91	SCORE	92	SCORE	70	SCORE	96		
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.	RANK	3	RANK	1	RANK	1	RANK	3	RANK	3		2
	POINTS	2	POINTS	4	POINTS	4	POINTS	2	POINTS	2	14	

1st place receives 4 points, 2nd place 3 points, 3rd place 2 points, etc.



CITY OF NAPLES

Purchasing Division

Opening Date 1/04/2022 - **FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY**

RFP 22-002 Directional Drill Services - Naples Beach Restoration & Water Quality Improvement Project - RFP

Vendor Name →				*DBE Management LLC dba DBE Utility Services		**The HDD Company, Inc. A Corporation of Oregon		Michels Directional Crossings, a Division of Michels Corporation		Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.	
Item	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION AND GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS										
1.1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$181,762.00	\$181,762.00	\$130,709.00	\$130,709.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$264,800.00	\$264,800.00
1.2	Surveying, Layout & As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$11,587.00	\$11,587.00	\$22,655.00	\$22,655.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,300.00	\$36,300.00
1.3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$12,190.00	\$12,190.00	\$42,393.00	\$42,393.00	\$94,024.00	\$94,024.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00
1.4	Inlet Protection System	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$23,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$137.00	\$548.00
1.5	Environmental Compliance, Turbidity Control & Testing	LS	1	\$17,575.00	\$17,575.00	\$109,794.00	\$109,794.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
SUB-TOTAL ITEM 1				\$225,114.00		\$328,651.00		\$209,524.00		\$370,948.00	
2	FURNISH, DELIVER AND INSTALL OFFSHORE PIPELINE										
2.1	Marine Support for HDD & Pipe Installation	LS	1	\$922,899.00	\$922,899.00	\$135,235.00	\$135,235.00	\$1,853,500.00	\$1,853,500.00	\$362,900.00	\$362,900.00
2.2	OFFSHORE PIPELINE										
2.2.1	Perform Horizontal Directional Drill (44-Inch Bore Hole)	LF	2006	\$1,039.00	\$2,084,234.00	\$1,096.00	\$2,198,576.00	\$1,668.00	\$3,346,008.00	\$660.00	\$1,323,960.00
2.2.2	30" FPVC, DR21 (Pipe, Fusing, End Caps)	LF	2006	\$425.00	\$852,550.00	\$623.00	\$1,249,738.00	\$665.00	\$1,333,990.00	\$550.00	\$1,103,300.00
2.2.3	Hydrostatic Testing and Leakage Testing	LS	1	\$17,540.00	\$17,540.00	\$65,293.00	\$65,293.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$36,400.00	\$36,400.00
SUB-TOTAL ITEM 2				\$3,877,223.00		\$3,648,842.00		\$6,608,498.00		\$2,826,560.00	
3	SITE TURNOVER										
3.1	Temporary Shoring of Landward End of Pipe, Fencing and Site Protection	LS	1	\$17,404.00	\$17,404.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$31,100.00	\$31,100.00
SUB-TOTAL ITEM 3				\$17,404.00		\$23,100.00		\$30,000.00		\$31,100.00	
TOTAL (ITEMS 1 -3)				\$4,119,741.00		\$4,000,593.00		\$6,848,022.00		\$3,228,608.00	
ALLOWANCE				\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	
TOTAL PROJECT COST				\$4,219,741.00		\$4,100,593.00		\$6,948,022.00		\$3,328,608.00	
BID OPTION		Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
2.2.2	30" FPVC, DR21 (Offload Pipe, Fusing and End Caps)	LF	2006	\$450.00	\$902,700.00			\$272.00	\$545,632.00	\$131.00	\$262,786.00

*DBE Management LLC dba DBE Utility Services; Item No. 2.2.1, submitted unit cost of \$1,039.00 times quantity of 2006, being \$2,084,086.00, which made the total project cost \$4,219,593.000. The correct calculation for line item 2.2.1 here is \$2,084,234.00 and the total project cost being \$4,219,741.00.

**The HDD Company, Inc. A Corporation of Oregon; Sub-Total Item 2, submitted \$3,513,607.00 and total items 1-3 being \$3,865,358.00, the Sub-Total Items 2, total calculated here is \$3,648,842.00, which makes the total items 1-3 cost being \$4,100,593.00. Unit Cost and Total Cost were not submitted for Item No. 2.2.2.